Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

GERALD POH WEE BIN < geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 16 October, 2018 5:02 PM

To:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc:

MT_Claim_SG

Subject:

RE: <SEEK MANDATE> RE: REF:17/18/18/VP05/020677 LKK REF

CC4/LPC18011069/Khb3

Dear Vic,

Kindly proceed as proposed.

Best Regards Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555

Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: Vic (LKKAuto) [mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 16 October, 2018 2:19 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: <SEEK MANDATE> RE: REF:17/18/18/VP05/020677 LKK REF CC4/LPC18011069/Khb3

Your Ref: 17/18/18/VP05/020677 Our Ref: CC4/LPC18011069/Khb3

Dear Gerald,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SGA 6384P (OI) AND SLZ 4885H (TP) ON 14/06/2018 ALONG BLOCK 730 TAMPINES STREET 71 CAR PARK

We refer to the above matter.

We refer to the assignment dated 18th June 2018 of Third-Party's request to do Direct Settlement with our Principal, Longac Insurance Bhd.

This is a clear-cut case where Insured Driver reversed and collided to the TP vehicle. As such, liability is not to our Insured's favour.

We propose to offer to TP repairer "CAR TIMES AUTOLUTION PTE LTD" as below:

TP CLAIMED			REVISED - TO OFFER		
Cost of Repair (w/gst)	\$	3,456.10	\$ 1,605.00		
Loss of Rental w/gst (\$120 x 3 days)	\$	385.20	\$ 321.00 (\$100 x 3 days)		
LTA Search Fee	\$	7.45	\$ 7.45		
TOTAL	\$	3,848.75	\$ 1,933.45		

Breakdown of days is as follows:

Our surveyor's recommended days to repair	2 days
Downtime / Weekends	1 day
	TAL 3 days

The above is for your approval and/or further instructions please.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Save the Earth Print only when necessary.

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

----Original Message-----

From: Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 31 August, 2018 9:36 AM

To: 'GERALD POH WEE BIN'

Cc: MT Claim SG; claims@cartimes.com.sg

Subject: RE: REF:17/18/18/VP05/020677 LKK REF CC4/LPC18011069/Khb3

Dear Gerald,

We refer to your below email and the contents were noted.

Please be informed that we are currently preparing our report and will get back to you for mandate the soonest time.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1,

#02-25 | S(408933) Save the Earth. Print only when necessary.

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

----Original Message-----

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN [mailto:geraldpoh@lonpac.com]

To: Vic (LKKAuto)
Cc: MT_Claim_SG; claims@cartimes.com.sg
Subject: FW: REF:17/18/18/VP05/020677
Dear Vic,
Kindly let us have your mandate for our approval.
Best Regards
Gerald Poh
Senior Claims Executive Lonpac Insurance Bhd 300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 Fax: (65) 6296 2706
Original Message
From: claims@cartimes.com.sg [mailto:claims@cartimes.com.sg
Sent: Thursday, 30 August, 2018 6:09 PM
To: ericwoo
Subject: REF:17/18/18/VP05/020677
Hi Eric,
Attached the document of SLZ 4885 H,please reply us ASAP.
Thank you.
Regards.
Angel
Angel

Sent: Friday, 31 August, 2018 9:16 AM



160 Sin Ming Drive Autocity #02-04 Singapore 575722

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

To: CARTIMES AUTOLUTION PTE LTD
RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE
Vehicle No.: SLZ 4885 H & SGA [384] Along (Road Name)
Multi camparic of Bile 730 A Tompines Ave 5 on 14/6/18.
I/We Cartines Auto Went Pe HNRIC/Passport No: 201633634W owner of vehicle
no. 91 2 4885 the hereby authorize you to commence repair to the said vehicle
forthwith.

- 1. I/We hereby irrevocably authorize you to demand claims settle receive whatever amount settled/payable by the insurance and/or third party or to commence legal proceeding, if necessary, in my name for the costs of repair and loss of use, etc. and to you appointing any Solicitor to act for me in respect of the accident claims and all an any amount claimed, received and/or settled shall belong absolutely to you. I/We agree to assign the whole proceeds of my/our third party claims to you and my/our Solicitors (to be appointed by you on my/our behalf) shall accept this as my/our irrevocable authorization to pay the amount compensated direct to you after deduction of their costs on a Solicitor & Client basis. I/We undertake to co-operate fully with you and my/our Solicitors to see the claims to as successful conclusion.
- 2. I/We also irrevocably authorize you to sign all discharge vouchers/indemnity forms and all necessary papers in connection with the above claims in my/our absence. I/We irrevocable authorize you to appoint such a firm of Solicitors on my/our behalf as you shall deem fit for the purpose of the third party/own insurer's claim.
- 3. I/We undertake to inform you and/or the Solicitors appointed by you on my behalf in the event the third party's insurance company communicate with me/us directly, orally and in writing and I/We further undertake not to accept any monies or offer of settlement from the third party's insurers without first communicating with you and obtaining your consent.
- 4. My vehicle is repaired by the repairer on my own will without any inducement, threat or promise.
- 5. Upon settlement of the third party claims and in case the settlement monies was sent to me/us by the third party's insurers, I/We undertake to pay you and my/our Solicitor the cost of repairs settled and related expenses and disbursement incurred.

Owner's Signature

(Company's Stamp if applicable)

Witness Signature/Name



LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

CLAIM NO : 17/18/18/VP05/020677

: 16 OCTOBER 2018 DATE

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

I/We, CAR TIMES AUTO-RENT PTE LTD confirmed acceptance from M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD and/or the owner of SGA 6384P the sum of Singapore Dollars One Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Three and Cents Forty Five Only (\$1,933,45) in full and final satisfaction, liquidation and discharge of property claim competent to me/us upon the said M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD in respect of property claim sustained by me/us whether now or hereafter to become manifest, arising either directly or indirectly from an accident to my vehicle, SLZ 4885H on 14 JUNE 2018 along BLOCK 730 TAMPINES STREET 71 CAR PARK.

I /We hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnify (LOO KIAN SEN KELVIN / LONPAC INSURANCE BHD) against all claims and any claims whatsoever made by any person/persons on our behalf in respect of the said accident.

I/We further authorize you to pay the above settlement sum directly to M/S CAR TIMES AUTOLUTION PTE LTD.

I/We hereby acknowledge that this payment is made on a without admission of liability basis and without prejudice to all related claims and in respect of our insured's recovery action.

Signature of vehicle owner/Date

Car Times Auto-Rent Pte Ltd

Name of vehicle owner/Date



CAR TIMES AUTOLUTION PTE. LTD

160 Sin Ming Drive, Autocity #02-04 Singapore 575722

Name / Address	
Lonpac Insurance Bhd	

Date	30/8/2018
Proforma Invoice	CT-1004
Vehicle No.	SLZ 4885 H
Date of Loss	16 JUNE 2018

Description		Amount
COST OF REPAIR		1500.00
GST (7%)		105.00
	Total	1605.00



TAX INVOICE

GST REG. NO.: 200106276D

GDT REG. NO.	. 20010027012		
DATE	INVOICE NO.		
26-Jun-2018	A 37932		

INVOICE TO DENVER VANSLOW KONG WAI LEONG BLK 733 TAMPINES STREET 71 #04-85 SINGAPORE 520733

	VHA NO.	DUE DATE	VEH. NO.
	A 37932	26-Jun-2018	SJV 7367 L
DESCRIPTION	NO. OF DAYS	RATE	AMOUNT
RENTAL FROM 18 JUNE 2018 TO 21 JUNE 2018 YOUR REF: SLZ 4885 H	3	120.00	360.00
GST @ 7%			\$25.20
TOTAL			\$385.20

All cheques must be made payable to BKW Rent A Car Pte Ltd. Please write the vehicle and invoice number on the reserve.

BKW Rent-A-Car Pte Ltd

120 Lower Delta Road #02-15 Cendex Centre (S) 169208 Tel: 6738 7777 Fax: 6738 6666



HIRER'S PARTICULARS

24 HOURS HELPLINE: 6223 1122

VEHICLE	HIRING	AGREEMENT
---------	--------	------------------

Hirer's Own Vehicle No:

Workshop: Replace Veh No:

Name (as in I/C)		man militari	LEGIA WALL	Loan Vehicle No:		VR No):	
NRIC/Passport No:	19318830	B Date of B	irth: 20) 05-1	Make & Model:		Auto/Mar	nual Group:	
Address: BMC.7		IRS SAD	The second secon	CHARGES		1	\$	cts
# OH 62		The test bed and	s(_57073	Daily 03 day @\$	110	Per day	360	
ame & Address of E	mplayer			Weekly/Monthly week @\$	Per wee	k/Monthly		
				Others			alian a	
Occupation	a play colored as	Driving	Parameters in country and a		Per da	av/Monthly		
riving Licence No:		Passed	Date: 41 0G 20	Delivery/Collection Svc			100 - 0 - 1	
D/L Type: Local/Int1/O fel(O)	(R)		HP 9180496		GST	31/	75	100
	DRIVER'S	PARTICUL	APS	OR No:	(A) SI	UB-TOTAL	201-	3
	DAIVERS	Annoon			1/2 3/4	DESCRIPTION AND A	10000	1
lame (as in I/C)		Date of 8	lieth.	8 001				+
RIC/Passport No: ddress	Established the	Date or a	Age:	Surcharge IN		least-	orand T	
Au (199)			S() Excess mileage is chargeable	GST			
Occupation		Driving		Yrs at cents per km	TOTAL	CHARGES		
riving Licence No: _	ST DAY WHO BY		xpiry Date:	Security Deposit : \$		Bank:		
D/L Type: Local/Int'l/O	thers:	c	Contact No	CASH/NETS/VISA/MC/AMEX/CHQ	No:		and the	
	- 1	1	7	Expiry Date: Card ID No:				
	3/	-		Name as in Card:				
	1			NON WAIVER EXCESS (Subject to G	ST): S	000-	(1)	
MO	THE		TO MP	ACCESSORIES CHECK				
MAN /	7			☐ Data Cards ☐ Camera Systems			dio / CD Carl	tridge
	0		0	☐ Jack ☐ Tyre Opener	☐ Petrol	Cap Sp	are Tyre	
	1							
INDICATE:				9				
A - Accidents D - Dents	4			Hirer's Signature :	-	dditional Dr	iver's Ciano	atura
S - Scratches X - Crack		1		SINGAPORE Use Only	-	dditional Di	iver a digital	nore.
have read and agr	ree to the terms a	nd condition o	n both sides of this ag	reement, If I have presented a charge/credit	card for pay	vment. Lagr	ee that all a	mounts
payable under this	agreement and fo	or parking and	traffic infringements n	hay be billed to that account and my signaturen given BKW Rent A Car Pte Ltd in co	re above w	ill be consid	lered to hav	ve been
IMPORTANT				legal costs on a full indemnity basis).		100000000000000000000000000000000000000		-
years and be ho	liding valid driving lie	censes and have	23 years of age and under a minimum of 2 years re	r 65 suffered or incurred by you in respect gular vehicle. Full excess amount have to be	of the vehicle a paid immed	or the use o	r the operation avent of an ac-	on of the
damages costs	to be Borne by the	Hirer/the Author	e stipulation may return a lised Driver. rned with petrol level like	occurred. Any damage to the car will b	on repair at B	KVV authorize	id workshop.	
A service charge	e of \$5 on top of a p the vehicle at the ap	etrol surcharge	is payable by the hirer sh	ould offensive smell e.g. cigarette, durian o	r pet's smell,	the hirer and	for driver sha	
3. No refund for ea	rrly return of vehicle.	. The hirer shall.	be hable for additional ch sy, inclusive of CDW and/s		empty petro	ot tank, loss o	if vehicle's ko	
where applicable day rentar.	e Any returns after	our operation h	ours will be charged as a	full in the event the owner's 24-Hours Em such occurrence, the Hirer shall bear t	ergency Serv	vice is called:	open to respo	and to
peddling or traffi	icking, smuggling), i	s strictly prohibit	in connection with theft, ted.	drug 10 in case of accident, the hirer shall rep report must be made within 24 hours.	ort to cental of	office immedi	stely. An acci	ident
Vehicle strictly for without prior writer.	or Singapore use of iten consent of BKV	oly and may no V Rent A Car Pt	t be driven out of Singapore Ltd. The hirer is liable for	or a line event of an accident. Full c	xcess amour	it have to be	paid immedia	itely in
of non-disclosur	e of Malaysia usage	/muzimiero	insurance top up in the c	11 The hirer/Driver also have the response in the car is sufficient and do not drive	when the ve	hicle is stall a	ind does not l	level have
caused, all traffe	s violations, fines ar	nd penalties imp	amages or losses howson osed on the vehicle for	12. All customers' data will be kept strictly	confidential :	and is solely	used for the	
7. The hirer and/or	driver shall be resp	onsible for all cl	th it's use or operation aims, damages, losses,	purpose of completing the sales trans- 13. I understand and agree to the personal	actions and o il data collect	ther relating of fion statemen	matters t stated on th	0
	Time Out	Mileage	Check By	ng Terms and Conditions Page. Remarks			dis	II.
I FILE	17.50%	10 522-	a characterists	- ell slew-c state and consultation	Hirer	's/Driver Signa	sture	
Return Of Vehicle: To Day And Time The V	he Hirer Driver Is Re ehicle Is Returned	equired To Sign	In The Column "Signature Car Pte Ltd And The Sam	of Hirer Driver Failing Which The Day And Time e Shall Be Accepted As Conclusive Evidence Of T	Inserted Beid	w Shall Be D	eemed To Be	The
Questioned On Any	Account Whatsoeve	r And I had cles	ared my belonging items t	rom the rental vehicle (cashcard, parking coupons	, etc)"	o onali NOI Bi	Grianeriged	OI .
Date in	Time In	Mileage	Check By	Remarks Let 1 2 2 1 4 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1			di	II.
11010	- 23/14/1				Hirar	s/Driver Signa	thure	

Land Transport Authority

SLZ48894

Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701 GST Registration No. : M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time :

18 Jun 2018 / 11:39:09

Receipt Date/Time: 18 Jun 2018 / 11:39:09

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-180618-000748

Previous Receipt No. :

S/N Resi	Business Transaction Reference No. ult of Insurance Enquiry - SGA6384P		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
	1 14 Jun 2018/10:26:00				
1	Insurance Enquiry - SGA6384P				
	Enquiry Fee 20180618113730899380		7.00	0.49	7.49
		Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Rounding Difference			0.04
		Total Amount Payable			7.45
		Paid By			
		xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx8570	Credit Card: Visa/MasterCard		7.45
		Total			7.45
		Cash Change			0.00
		Tendered Amount			7.45
		Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.